mes 4-30-99

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  PE	05-06-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
APR 3 0 1999 ERECORD	101032002 ATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	1
TO: The Commissione Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached origi   Conveyance Type	nai document(s) or copy(les).
New		rity Agreement
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chan	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	ernment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. o	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conve	Exposition Date
Name (line 1) Yugang Wang		Month Day Year 11 - 19 - 98
Name (line 2)		Function Data
Name (line 1) Chuan He		Execution Date Month Day Year  11 - 19 - 98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Read-Rite Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 345 Los Coches Street States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Milpitas	CA State/Country	95035 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0157** 

<del> </del>		<del>/ \                                   </del>				****
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		APR 3 0 1999	<b>ં</b> ો	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name an	Address HATT	Area Coo	le and Telephone	Number (4	08) 323-5111
Name	Samuel A.	Kassatly				
Address (line 1)	6819 Trini	dad Drive				
Address (line 2)	San Jose,	California 9	95120			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages		l number of paç y attachments.	ges of the a	attached conveya	nce document	# 7
• •	Number(s) o		• •	[		al numbers attached
	• •		atent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the s	• • •
09/179,27	ent Application	Number(s)			Patent Numb	per(s)
	<b>–</b>			<del>                                   </del>	7	
	is being filed togeth st named executing		nt Application	enter the date the pa	tent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Trea	ty (PCT)				
Ente	er PCT applicati	ion number	PCT	PCT		PCT
	Lif a U.S. Applic		PCT	РСТ		PCT
Number of F	not been assig	jnea.				
Number of F	10perties	Enter the tot	al number	of properties inve	olved. #	1
Fee Amount	t	Fee Amount f	or Properti	es Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposi		tional fees car	Deposit Accour	12/09/98 count.)	ly paid on - see attached receipt
		D	eposit Acco	unt Number:	# 50-	0219
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Α	uthorization	to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature	•				
attach					on is true and col to deposit accou	rrect and any nt are authorized, as
Sam	uel A. Kass	atly	8 80)	( Sul (		04/19/99
Name	of Person Sign	ning		Signature		Date

PATENT

REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0158

## FORM PTO-1619C APR 3 0 1998 EE

## Page 3 Page 3 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	FATENTS TRADER	PATENTS	JINL Y		
<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rty(ies)	X Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	parties attached	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ong Chen				11 - 19 - 98
Name (line 2)					]
L.,,,,					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	seph Miceli, Jr.				11 - 19 - 98
Name (line 2)				<del></del>	<u>.</u>
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	narles C. Cheng				11 - 24 - 98
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line i)					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				<del></del> 7	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
,					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State (O		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	iumher(s)	State/Country  Mark if additional nu	Zip (	ode
• •	Patent Application Number or	· · L			ame property).
	tent Application Number			Patent Numi	· · ·
				L	
		•			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0159** 

FORM PT D-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	orty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying FRADEMA	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	oss W. Stovali	11 - 19 - 98
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	,
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)
	1 (2 0)	1

Ala

UW

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0160

Docket No. RRMO-063

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in "HIGH NUMERICAL APERTURE OPTICAL FOCUSING DEVICE FOR USE IN DATA STORAGE SYSTEMS" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address;

AND WHEREAS, Read-Rite Corporation with offices at 345 Los Coches Street, Milipitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, said interest to be owned in its entirety by the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a joint inventor, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including but not limited to any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patens, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further renumeration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further renumeration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining reissue or reissues of my Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that Assignee will, upon its request, by provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

RRMO-063

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0161 And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: <u>09/179,278</u>, Filing Date: <u>October 26</u>, <u>1998</u>.

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below:

Yugang Wang	
Name of First Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Patent Application
1687 Tahoe Drive, Milpitas, California 95035-7028	
Residence of First Inventor	
he Mot	
Signature of First Inventor	Date of this Assignment
	, -
State of California )SS:	
County of Santa Claus	
On this 1925 day of November in the year of 1998,	before me, the undersigned notany public.
Appeared bersonally and acknowlenn	IPO IDR 200/A-Damed accidence known 4- 4 Y
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this i	instrument.

MARIO RIBEIRO Z
Comm. #1142625
O SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. June 19, 2001

2

And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: <u>09/179,278</u>, Filing Date: <u>October 26</u>, 1998.

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below:

Chuan ne	<i>``//y</i> , 1998
Name of Second Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Patent Application
39800 Fremont Blvd., #165, Fremont, CA 94538	
Residence of Second Inventor	
1 de Clina	<i>M</i> v. <i>i9</i> . 1998
Signature of Second Inventor	Date of this Assignment
State of <u>California</u> )SS:	
County of Say to Clare )	
On this 19th day of November in the year of 1998,	before me, the undersigned notary public. Chucy
appeared personally and acknowledge	ged the above-named assignors, known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

MARIO RIBEIRO
Comm. #1142625
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. June 19, 2001

within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

(Notary Public)

And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: <u>09/179,278</u>, Filing Date: <u>October 26</u>, <u>1998</u>.

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below:

Hong Chen	<i>''//为</i> . 1998
Name of Third Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Patent Application
1696 Via Campagna, San Jose, CA 95120	
Residence of Third Inventor	
	Nov. 19.1998
Signature of Third\nventor	Date of this Assignment
State of <u>California</u> )SS:	
County of Say to Clave	,
On this 19 day of 16 very in the year of 19	998, before me, the undersigned notary public, Hong
Chen appeared personally and acknow	ledged the above-named assignors, known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

MARIO RIBEIRO
Comm. #1142625
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
SANTA CLARA COUNTY ()
Comm. Exp. June 19, 2001

within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

(Notary Public)

And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: 09/179,278, Filing Date: October 26, 1998.

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below:

Joseph James Miceli, Jr.		
Name of Fourth Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Pate	ent Application
19718 Solana Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070		Residence
of Fourth Inventor		
Max	[]]9 , 1998	
Signature of Fourth Inventor	Date of this Assignment	
	-	
State of California)SS:		
County of Sayta Clave		
On this 19th day of November in the year of 19	98, before me, the undersigned not	ary public, Taubh
Tanus Hipeli Th appeared personally and acknow	ledged the above-named assignors,	known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

MARIO RIBEIRO Z
Comm. #1142625
U
ENOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U
SANTA CLARA COUNTY C
Comm. Exp. June 19. 2001

within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys number and filing date of this application in the spaces the	
Date: October 26, 1998.	l
This assignment is executed on the date indicate	d below:
Charles Chen-Kang Cheng (Med les	7 11/24, 1998
Name of Fifth Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Patent Application
10392 Scenic Circle, Cupertino, CA 95014	
Residence of Fifth Inventor	<del></del>
Mundelma	1//24 , 1998
Signature of Fifth Inventor	Date of this Assignment
$\mathcal{J}$	
State of California )SS:	
County of SAnta Clara)	afore we the condensioned output with
On this 24th day of November in the year of 1998, b	
Ricia Ewiw appeared personally and acknowledge proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	
within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this in	
Within instrument, and deknowledged excedition of this in	oramoni.
TRICIA EWING	47
Commission # 1187545 Notary Public - California	
Santa Clara County	<u>watertoo</u>
My Comm. Bipires Jun 19, 200	(Notary Rublic)

RRMO-063

6

And I hereby authorize and request my attorneys of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: 09/179,278, Filing Date: October 26, 1998.

This assignment is executed on the date indicated below:

Ross Wayne Stovall	<u>"//9 , 1998</u>
Name of Sixth Inventor	Execution Date of U.S. Patent Application
44848 Trout Ct., Fremont, CA 94539	
Residence of Sixth Inventor	
	November 19, 1998
Signature of Sixth Inventor	Date of this Assignment
-	-

State of <u>California</u>)SS:
County of <u>Sauk Claus</u>
On this 19<sup>13</sup> day of <u>Nazumka</u> in the year of <u>1998</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, <u>Poss</u> Wahn Storal appeared personally and acknowledged the above-named assignors, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.



MARIO RIBEIRO Comm. #1142625 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. June 19, 2001

RRMO-063

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

7

**PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0167**